Industrial Magnetics Inc.  1385 M-75 S, Boyne City, MI 49712    Industrial Magnetics Inc.  1385 S M-75, Boyne City, MI 49712   1
90
02
10
 (1
0/
22
)

T LOW CARBON 0.05 - 0.29% 100%
SU
RF
AC
E
FIN
ISH
GROUND SURFACE 100%
MODERATE CARBON 0.30 - 0.59% 85% ROUGH MACHINED 100%
HIGH CARBON 0.60 - 0.99% 75% FOUNDRY FINISH 85%
HIGHER CARBON = HIGHER RESIDUAL* ROUGH CAST 65%
* HIGH CARBON STEEL (TOOL STEEL) WILL ABSORB MAGNETISM & MAY MAGNETICALLY STICK TO STEEL
SURFACE, SUCH AS THE LIFT MAGNET OR ATTRACT FERROUS PARTICLES.
MAXIMUM WORKING LOAD LIMIT (WLL) IN LBS (KG) & SHEET LENGTH (FEET) FOR MATERIAL THICKNESS**
Model No. 1/4" (6' LN) 3/8" (8' LN) 1/2" (8' LN) 3/4" (8' LN) 1" (10' LN) 2" (10' LN) 3" (10' LN)
PNL0250 180 (81) 250 (113) 250 (113) 250 (113) 250 (113) 250 (113) 250 (113)
PNL0800 270 (122) 500 (226) 615 (279) 800 (362) 800 (362) 800 (362) 800 (362)
PNL1600 CF CF 800 (362) 1600 (726) 1600 (726) 1600 (726) 1600 (726)
PNL2500 NA NA CF CF 1490 (675) 2500 (1134) 2500 (1134)
PNL5000 NA NA NA NA CF 2625 (1190) 5000 (2268)
PNL6600 NA NA NA NA NA NA 6600 (2993)
MAXIMUM WORKING LOAD LIMIT (WLL) IN LBS (KG) & MINIMUM DIMENSIONS FOR ROUND MATERIALS**
Model No. WLL - lbs (kg) Minimum Diameter (in) Minimum Wall Thickness (in)
PNL0250 125 (57) 2 1/2
PNL0800 400 (181) 3 1/2